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Welcome Back to 

Term 4  

We hope you enjoyed a safe and relaxing break! 

 

Coming up… 

 Saturday 19th Oct - Kellerberrin Show 

 Thursday 7th Nov - Whole School Assembly 

 Friday 21st Nov - Cricket Blast Cup Yr 3-6’s 

 Monday 25th Nov - Lego League Yr 5/6’s Dowerin 

 Mon 25th/Thurs 28th/Mon 2nd - Kindy Orientation 2020 Intake 

 Wed 27th Nov - School Council 

 Tues 3rd-Fri 13th Dec  - In-Term Swimming @ Kellerberrin 

 Tues 17th Dec - School Presentation Evening 

 Thurs 19th Dec - Last Day of Term 4 for students 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

  



In-Term Swimming 
Great news! In-Term Swimming will be going ahead 
in Weeks 8 and 9 of this Term from Tuesday 3rd to 

Friday 13th December. Further details and Permission 
Forms will be going out to students over the coming 

week.  
 
 
 

Today our Pre-Primary students began to make 

the transition to the big kids playground.  

 



 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Preliminary notice that In2Cricket and Jnr Cricket 

training will start Friday 25th November . The first Jnr 

Cricket game will be on Saturday 26th October. 

More information regarding registration and times 

will be sent out via school over  the next few days. 

Enquiries-Tanya Nicholl anichollintime@gmail.com 

 

 


